of the come for pretite foundation neigh

निषय- अगार्थिक सहायता हेतु ह्याचना पन

महोद्भ

अपर में व्यायनाइ का किया है, मेरा जान राम लाया है अपर में व्यायनाइ का किया है - मेरी रूम विद्या है है की राम किया है जिस की है का निर्मा के प्राप्त में किया की है का निर्मा के प्राप्त के किया है का निर्मा के प्राप्त की विद्या की विद्या

महोदप के हाम जोड़ कार जियम है मेरी येटी कंपन ठलाज करोने में द्वान मारिय की सहापता करें महोदम कि अति जना होगी,

> विशे का माम- भाषा आयु - इबर्ब

FOI CARE FOR ASPETITE FOUNDATION DIrector

## DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRIC SURGERY ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES NEW DELHI- 110029 DISCHARGE SUMMARY

and the second							
Name	Kanchan	Age	4 yr 11 m	Sex	Female		
(0000	Ram Lakhan	DOA	29/08/2024	Cr no.	H-340036-22		
Father's Name		DOP	29/08/2024	UHID	104225000		
Address	Vill PO Budora, Distt Shahjanpur (UP)			Mb. No.	9198672806		
		DOD	29/08/2024				
Diagnosis			Lymphangioma (N				
Hospital course	Admitted for USG guid without any complicat	ed phlebo ions.	sclerotherapy unde	r GA. Procedi	ure done on		
Post procedure	Post Procedure pt stable. Child accepting oral feeds. No active bleeding or swelling noted						
Advice on discharge	Syp A-Z/ Vitcofol Sml Syp PCM (250 mg/5m Review in Paediatric S with prior appointme Next dated for USG g	OD I) 5 ml SO: Surgery OP nt.	D in new Mother ar		at 8 am on 29/08/2024		
Carlo	Syp A-Z/ Vitcofol 5ml Syp PCM (250 mg/5m Review in Paediatric S with prior appointme	OD I) 5 ml SO: Surgery OP nt.	D in new Mother ar		at 8 am on 29/08/2024		

Date 11/7/22

Signature



## Virology Lab Department of Microbiology

A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-110029

भा. आ. सं., नई दिल्ली-110029A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-110029 अ. भा. आ. सं., नई दिल्ली-110029



UHID:

104225000

Miss KANCHAN KANCHAN

Female

Department:

Patient Name :

PAED SURGERY

Unit Incharge:

Dept / IRCH No:

Lab Name: Sample Received Date:

Microbiology 09/08/2024 01:14 PM

20211680014935

Lab Reference No:

123721

Reg Date :

03/03/2024 10:00 AM

Age:

Unit Name :

Sample Collection Date:

Lab Sub Centre:

Report Generated Date:

Recommended By:

3 years 4 months 22 days

Unit-1

09/08/2024 10:47 AM

Coronavirus Testing

09/08/2024 04:51 PM

Dr. SR SMC

Sample Details : COV-091221066-S (Throat and Nasal Swale)

SARS CORONAVIRUS- 2 (Real time RT-PCR)

Result Of Investigation

Result:

Negative for SARS Coronavirus-2

Comments:

A negative for SARS Coronavirus - 2 result indicates absence of the RNA of this

virus in the sample submitted.

Sample Remarks: Please note that these results are not to be used for any thesis or presentations or for publication in any journal without the prior permission of the Director General, ICMR and Virology Laboratory,

Department of Microbiology, AlIMS, Delhi.

Please ensure that testing is as per prevailing ICMR guidelines.

**Authorized Signato** 

21/09/28 Anaesthera Hote. Br. Ashad (on core) 1845 - Umphatic malifornation Dr. Mahendran (SK) ( Left Nech) flan - Schenotherapy . Dr. Sourer M. (JR) Dr. Anjal (IR) - MPO confined. - Pare die. - tutitaneland months outliched. & saddin ! -> 9.V mola to lan Ing + fentry) lots of kelowe - oz by fm - ventilation matered, - procedure U/E, patient vitals table Adria . 1. 02 Ha fully awales, 2. NPO HU fully amake 3. Winder was . 4. Infuned sos. brigali ( Ik

ALL INJECTIONS TO BE INITIALED BY PERSON ADMINISTERING Observation by the **Medication & Treatment** notes majure by Dr. Soman S (ST AN) 95/B Ancorning SR 40/10 Austantanton RPAC / Ranchau / 44x / WH- 14Kg Plan - Philosophougiona no yo Iw stay games, jameso, or any other ikm 1 so Ho Iw ston Word Lucy Sice wish 15 timos Phleboydus done Yout time, child in So, Manned J. G.A OU CECT MICK (14/3/19) - Large Septate cyphi lenon (10. Lxq. 6 -no fash of Fruy gr II MOY3 FB in @ Cenia region my-Add I more to night my PICO bod A Back iN/h
PORC - engray interjuyma vein + Wintelavat intrationacia + orich of orcita Hack tucht CBC 4 000000 Serve centa braches Thigh with parental i/V/1 diff my Mar Od

अo भाo आo संo अस्पताल/A.I.I.M.S. HOSPITAL बहिरंग रोगी विभाग /Out Patient Department STATE OF STATE STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE PREMIDER Dr. Sandeep Agarwala Pead Surgery O.P.IDPR-6 (मुख्यार) Friday बाल बाल्यविकित्सा अस्तराज्य UHD 104225000 gent/Unit form/Dept. Regn. No. नाम/Name mm/Address KANCHAN SY / FO D/ORAM LAKHAN 24/08/2021 Add VILL PO BLOORA DIST SHAJAN PLA LITTAR PRACESH NOVA Mob: 9198672806 Follow Up निदान/Diagnosis विनाक/Date Tried Sclerotherapy No tim Site Superiod when our my sile Inj. Schol by. gium Enny 3 12 matt Slight Irim Site, Man when heled. Sulling in the White of Neck No Local mich Temp Gendmi



CLEAN AND GREEN AIMS / एमा का यही संकल्प, स्वच्छता में काया कल्प अंगदान-जीवन का बहुमूल्य उपहार/ORGAN DONATION - A GIFT OF LIFE O.R.B.O., AIMS, 26588360, 26593444, www.orbo.org Helpline - 1060 (24 hrs service)



अ० भा० आ० स० र बहिरंग रोगी विभाग /Out Patient Department अस्पताल के अन्वर धूमपान मना है।/SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN HOSPITAL PREMISES OPR-6 rollow Up Patient JERIDA" Oept Reg. 2019/022/0000088 PAED SURGERY/Paediatric ###7/Room: 37 Surgery OPD/Unit-1 PS noरोविक पंजीकृत रांo/O.P.D. Regn. No. \_ Days : FRI . NAME: MISS EANCHAN पता/Address IY 4M 190 D/O RAN LAKHAN ftin : emnun 1 she Date . 06/12/7019 UNID - 104775000 umphetic Molformatian of @ Neck निदान/Diagnosis दिगांक/Date Try Selerotemapy - 4-1. 24/5/19

Try Selero - 4-1 - Aug 19.

Try. Selero - 4-1 - Aug 19. - No becrease in size superfied ulceration over Try. 4140 large 20 × 15 cm smelli & side of Neck.

Superficial fam area 3 × 2 cm - Supp Part (1254/54) 5 me the x 5 days

- Daily messing I week

Provious after I week CLEAN AND GREEN AIIMS / एम्स का बही संकल्प, स्वच्छता से कावा कल्प अंगदान-जीवन का बहुमूल्य उपहार/ORGAN DONATION - A GIFT OF LIFE O.R.B.O., AlIMS, 26586360, 26593444, www.orbo.org Helpline - 1060 (24 hrs service) amitrizara

Meb: 9188872808 Fellow Up... Omeral By setral 4 sites. b july Is debre place discus J-87CM (take syand consect Appointment on.....29 4 22 lefor pricedu.) 1 away ham dun extences about blu sich 3 conglisho associety -> ambolisations
-> extravasabo ela 2 month on ) discoloreation Su / Tray I do govern corma for some \* 5124 00 50 ab My Sumatology consultation 14 Schol genn in 4 cystic rocheles no compliation

- Get copy of all previous reports - WG Doppler. (1) side of neek - the in pedsingery opp with reports on tuesday 7/12/2021 SRParedon



अ० भा० आ० सं० अस्पताल/A.I.I.M.S. HOSPITAL बहिरंग रोगी विभाग /Out Patient Department

अस्पताल के अन्तर पूर्मपान मना है।/SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN HOSPITAL PREMISES



garas/Unit विमाग/Dept

नाम/Name

KANCHAN SY/F() DIORIAM LAKHAN

ANT VILL PO BUDDRA DIST

Meb; 919867280E

10/12/2021

Pand Surgary O.P. D. Regn. No. (शुक्तवार) Friday

पता/Address

निदान/Diagnosis

दिनांक/Date

उपचार/Treatment

In Lotal 2 W

Dychin ( an Mellas) please

Pedo Pao

Chorus of extravasation / infection / emboligation

explained

10/12/21 vo complications.

child stable. O water feer oceanors, itoliting, seach suise in remperation.

come to energency of abone symptoms

frieday. 4/3/21

Review en 18000 on 31/12/21

CLEAN AND GREEN AIIMS / एन्स का यही संकल्प, स्वच्छता से काया कल्प अंगदान जीवन का बहुमूल्य उपहार/ORGAN DONATION - A GIFT OF LIFE. O.R.B.O., AIIMS, 26588360, 26593445, www.orbo.org Helpline - 1060 (24 hrs service) meraaspatal.nhp.gov.in

अo भाo आo संo अस्पताल/A.I.I.M.S. HOSPITAL बहिरंग रोगी विभाग /Out Patient Department अस्पताल के अन्दर्भ धूमपान मना है।/SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN HOSPITAL PREMISES Dr. Sandeen Agarwala Paed Surger 5.5. हात पारपविकित्ता UHID: 104225000 (शुक्रवार) Friday gass/Unit\_ Fit To/O.P.D. Regn. No. तिभाग/Dept.\_\_ कंबन कंबन KANCHAN पता/Address 30/11/2021 SY/F() DIORAM LAKHAN A66: VILL PO BUDGRA DIST SHAJAN PUR UTTAR PRADESH, NDIA Meb: 8128672800 Fallew Up ... FIVIC. LYMPHATIC MALGORMATION () NECK. निदान/Diagnosis 30.11.2021, 44/F 3987/Treatment विनाक/Date Go. Swelling. Oside of neck x Birth. Appointment on. Patient has recieved multiple sitting - inj. Setrol (Sclerotherapy) -> last recieved - 25/8/2021. PT. LOST ALL → V in size of Swelling & DOCUMENTS (REPORTS) LIE - 10 x 8 cm swelling ⊕ over Oside of neck soft + Cystic, Nontender Overlying Skin-Q, healed Ulca scan 1. A 2x1 on firm swelling in part on CLEAN AND GREEN AIMS / एन्स का यही संकल्प, खच्चला से काया कल्य अंगदान-जीवन का बहुमूल्य उपहार/ORGAN DONATION - A GIFT OF LIFE O.R.B.O., AlIMS, 26588360, 26593444, www.orbo.org Helpline - 1060 (24 hrs service) meraaspatal.nhp.gov.in

atto atti	(HTTP-		V.	
AND STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	भाग आठ सठ अस्पताल	A.I.I.M.S. HO	तं. संदीप अधादाल क्षेत्राहरू	14)
OTT OF STREET	बात शस्पविक्तिका	G IS PROHIBITED IN HOSPITAL	PREMISES	
अतरकार्य साह्य वर्गसायानम्	Dept No. 20190220000086	G-31 Until	OPR-6	
एकक/Unit_ विभाग/Dept.	कंचन कंचन	Quaue No. FS	OFR-6	
नाम/Name	KANCHAN 3Y/FU	29/04/2022	Regn. No.	- 1
	DORAMIAKHAN		पल/Address	1
	Add the FO Bushes Del Services	E HILLIAN AND AT		
	Mobiletechtique Follow Up Servi	# CO Reporting 155		
निदान/Diagnosis	Lyr	MPHATIC : MAH	LFORMATION -(1) NE	( V .
दिनांक/Date	9.04.22.	उपवार/Treatment	- Children - C NE	
_	71. 51 000			
(W)	1 49			
	1 0.			
With the same of t	luj.	Setrot. ( Mul	tiple sujection since	e.
Ein_		20		
		PERHAMBING S		
7/0	6122	<b>V</b>	(1) (V)	
Appointment on	775	4. reduction	In size of Swell	ing
Deptt /Clinic	1			U
Ocpus of the control	1			
	last i	y. Serrot, -2	1/3/22.	
		a Hae	Cychic Swelling o	n
	. 1 In	Size of the	7	
	last	Visit .		
	LIE COV	du Lyum	humphagiometory	
	丰		0 0 0000	
	h	whe D. No C	lymphagiomatous iystic Component	
FU - 7/5	m 2022	Adur	ce	
FU - 7/5	A DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE			
	I sucrely	flu on 71	06/22	
				2
6		pedy. o	PD Va-Vishush In	n Sn
AND MARKET			50	_
1321		एमा का यही संकल्प, स्वष्टवा से काय		
	अंगदान-जीवन का बहुमूल्य उपहार/ .R.B.O., AIIMS, 26588360, 26593444.	ORGAN DONATION - A GIF	OF LIFE 3PUCIE	1
Control of the Contro		manuscript the (pline = 106)	(24 hrs service) My Hospit meraaspatal.nhp.c	al Jov.i



